(Traduite littéralement en français, cette expression signifie « le pays de là-bas en-

dessous »). 

(Ecrivez vos notes ici). 

02:57 Now, dear listeners, Australia is a huge country – really HUGE. Let me give you an 

idea of how big it is. So, Metropolitan France is around five 

hundred and forty-four thousand (544,000) square kilometres (544,000 kilomètres 

carrés - à peu près). That sounds like a big country, doesn’t it? 

(Ecrivez vos notes ici). 

03:35 Well, Australia is over seven and a half MILLION square kilometres. 

France: 544,000 square kilometres. 

Australia seven and a half million square kilometres.

[...]

05:02 But what is strange about Australia is that, even though is so big, the 

population of Australia is really not that impressive. In 2025, Metropolitan France 

had around sixty million inhabitants (60,000,000). By comparison, Australia has only 

around twenty-seven million inhabitants (27,000,000) – less than half of France. For 

such a big country, that’s really not so many people. This means that Australia is one 

of the least densely populated countries in the world (l'Australie est l'un des pays les 

moins densément peuplés au monde).